Coperal Import Permit No. 1 (cont'd)

- 16.1 Food preparations of goods of heading Nos. 04.04 to 04.04 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff (other than ice cream mixes of ice milk mixes), containing 50 per cent of more on a dry weight basis of milk solids, not in retail packaging, that are classified under tariff item No. 1901.90.53 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 17. Food preparations, not elsewhere specified or included, containing 50 per cent or more by weight of dairy content, that are classified under tariff item No. 2106.90.93 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 18. Non-alcoholic beverages containing milk (other than chocolate milk) and containing 50 per cent or more by weight of dairy content and not put up for retail sale, that are classified under tariff item No. 2202.90.42 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 19. Complete feeds and feed supplements, including concentrates, containing 50 per cent or more by weight, in the dry state, of non-fat milk solids (other than preparations classified under tariff item No. 2309.10.00, 2309.90.10 or 2309.90.20 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff), not elsewhere specified or included, that are classified under tariff item No. 2309.90.31 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 20. Chocolate ice cream mix and ice milk mix that are classified under tariff item no. 1806.20.31 or 1806.90.11 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 21. Ice cream mixes and ice milk mixes, being food preparations of goods of heading Nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff, containing more than 10 per cent but less than 50 per cent on a dry weight basis of milk solids, that are classified under tariff item No. 1901.90.31 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 21.1 Ice cream mixes and ice milk mixes, being food preparations of goods of heading Nos. 04.01 to 04.04 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff, containing 50 per cent of more on a dry weight basis of milk solids, that are classified under tariff item No. 1901.90.51 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 22. Ice cream and other edible ice, whether or not containing cocoa, other than flavoured ice and ice sherbets, that are classified under tariff item No. 2105.00.91 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 23. Fresh (unripened or uncured) cheese, including whey cheese and curd, that is classified under tariff item No. 0406.10.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 24. Cheddar cheese and Cheddar types of cheese, grated or powdered, that are classified under tariff item No. 0406.20.11 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 25. Grated or powdered cheese of all kinds, other than Cheddar and Cheddar types, that is classified under tariff item No. 0406.20.91 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 26. Processed cheese, not grated or powdered, that is classified under tariff item No. 0406.30.10 of Schedule I to the Customs Tariff.
 - 27. Blue-veined cheese that is classified under tariff item No. 0406.40.10 of Schedule I to he Customs Tariff.